
THP‐Plus Provider Roster
Updated on 1‐31‐2017

County

Organization Program Contact Phone Email Housing Model(s)
Total Bed 
Capacity

Abode Services Kara Carnahan 510-962-9054 kcarnahan@abodeservices.org Scattered-site 38
Beyond 
Emancipation Shante Spears 510-667-7741 shante@beyondemancipation.org

Single-Site and Host-
Family 40

First Place for Youth Mounir Tyler 510-272-0979 mtyler@firstplaceforyouth.org Scattered-site 56
Fred Finch Youth 
Center Jason Ranieri 510-485-5361 jasonranieri@fredfinch.org Single-site 5

Northern California 
Youth and Family 
Programs Liberte Herin 530-893-2316 x231 lherin@youthandfamily.info Scattered-site 10

Youth for Change Brooke Wells 530-877-6764 bsvalberg@youth4change.org Scattered-site 10

Calaveras
Environmental 
Alternatives

Nate Wilkinson or Anna 
Garrison 530-228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Scattered-site 3

Contra Costa County 
Health Services Dept. 
Homeless 
Continuum of Care Molly Henricks 925-313-6573 molly.henricks@hsd.cccounty.us Single-site 8

First Place for Youth Lauren Grayman 925-771-3108 lgrayman@firstplaceforyouth.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 31

Lutheran Social 
Services

Donna Bell or Jamal 
Mitchell

Donna: 916-271-1167       
Jamal: 925-798-5168

dbell@lssnorcal.org; 
jmitchell@lssnorcal.org Single-Site 8

Del Norte
Environmental 
Alternatives

Nate Wilkinson or Anna 
Garrison 530-228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Scattered-site 7

Tahoe Turning Point Karen Naegeli 530-307-0827 knaegeli@gmail.com Scattered-site 8
Whole Person 
Learning/ HOPE

Christina Nicholson or 
Teresa Bonetti 530-823-2499 wplcep@pacbell.net Scattered-site 7

Alameda

Butte

Contra Costa

El Dorado

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org
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Fresno Aspiranet Elizabeth Rocha Lee 559-326-5696 x2706 erocha-lee@aspiranet.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 18

Glenn Remi Vista Cynthia Dunn 530-893-4784 cdunn@remivistainc.org Scattered-Site 5

Humboldt
Redwood 
Community Action 
Agency Patt Sweeney 707-443-8322 x205 psweeney@rcaa.org Scattered-site 5

Imperial

Imperial Valley 
Regional 
Occupational 
Program Luis Torres 760-337-5079 ltorres@ivrop.org Scattered-site 7

Inyo
Inyo County 
Department of 
Human Services Valerie Boehrendt 760-873-8039 -

Scattered-site and host 
family 4

Kern
Covenant 
Community Services, 
Inc. Randy Martin 661-326-8304 randy@covenantcs.net Scattered-site 50

Kings
Aspiranet

Kelly Avila (Kings 
County); Angela Leathers 
(Aspira)

Kelly: 559-582-3211 
x2349 Angela: 559-741-
7358

kelly.avila@co.kings.ca.us; 
aleathers@aspiranet.org

Scattered-site and host 
family 8

Lake Redwood 
Community Services Sierra Vonfeldt 707-468-5536 x110 vonfeldts@rcs4kids.org Scattered-site -
Environmental 
Alternatives

Nate Wilkinson or Anna 
Garrison 530-228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Scattered-site 4

Mountain Circle 
Family Services Curtis Weight 530-284-1696 cweight@mountaincircle.org Scattered-Site 4

Lassen

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org
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David & Margaret 
Home, Inc. Janet Orozco 909-596-5921 x3153 orozcoj@davidandmargaret.org Scattered-Site 6

Ettie Lee Homes Inc. Karen Turner 909-455-7502 karen_t@ettielee.org Scattered Site 11

First Place for Youth Kelsey Hopson-Shiller 213-835-2700 khopson-shiller@firstplaceforyouth.org Scattered Site 14
Florence Crittenton 
Inc. Kelli Micheau 714-680-9000 kmicheau@crittentonsocal.org Scattered Site 27

Hathaway-Sycamore Samuel Gonzalez 626-395-7100 x7915
samuelgonzalez@hathaway-
sycamores.org Scattered-Site 6

St. Anne's Amber Goggia 213-381-2931 x401 agoggia@stannes.org Single-site 6
United Friends of the 
Children Roshe Malakuti 213-580-1830 roshe@unitedfriends.org

Single site and Scattered-
site 12

Madera Aspiranet Elizabeth Rocha Lee 559-222-4969 erocha-lee@aspiranet.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 6

Marin
Alternative Family 
Services Sophie Eckert 415-889-0326 seckert@alternativefamilyservices.org Scattered-site 7

Mariposa
Mariposa County 
Department of 
Human Services Baljit Gill 209-742-0908 bgill@mariposahsc.org Scattered-site 5

Mendocino Redwood 
Community Services Sierra Vonfeldt 707-468-5536 x 110 vonfeldts@rcs4kids.org Scattered-site 4

Merced Aspiranet Luis Madrid 209-725-2125 x7508 lmadrid@aspiranet.org Scattered-site 10

Monterey Peacock Acres Steve Duran 831-754-3635 steve@peacockacres.org
Single site, Scattered-site 
and Host-Family 11

Napa Progress Foundation 
(PLACES) Johanna Herron 707-255-3716 x107 PlacesSLP@progressfoundation.org

Scattered-site and host-
family 10

Los Angeles

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org
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Aspiranet Tracy Rolfe 714-712-4900 x3613 trolfe@aspiranet.org Scattered-site 8

New Alternatives Danielle Saporita 714-245-0045 danielle.saporita@newalternatives.org
Single site and Scattered-
site 29

Olive Crest 
Treatment Center Charmaine Linley 949-473-6103 Charmaine-Linley@olivecrest.org Scattered-Site 5

Placer
Whole Person 
Learning/ HOPE

Christina Nicholson or 
Teresa Bonetti 530-823-2499 wplcep@pacbell.net Scattered-site 19

Environmental 
Alternatives

Nate Wilkinson or Anna 
Garrison 530-228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Scattered-site 1

Mountain Circle 
Family Services Curtis Weight 530-284-1696 cweight@mountaincircle.org Scattered-site 1

Riverside Aspiranet Amanda Robles 951-729-4040 arobles@aspiranet.org Scattered Site 33

Sacramento
Volunteers of 
America Janice Montgomery 916-369-8394 jmontgomery@voa-ncnn.org

Single site, Scattered-site 
and host families 68

San Bernandino Aspiranet Tonya McCampbell - tmccampbell@aspiranet.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 36

Casa de Amparo Linda Sullivan 760-453-2300 x209 lsullivan@casadeamparo.org Single-site 24

New Alternatives Alyssa Prohaski 619-615-0701 alyssa.prohaski@newalternatives.org Scattered Site 94

Prosperity Way Yesenia Segovia 323-326-0713 ysegovia@prosperityway.org Scattered Site 6
San Diego Youth 
Services Cynde Roth 619-232-8126 croth@sdyouthservices.org Scattered Site 25

South Bay 
Community Services Geri Garcia-Schroeder 858-531-0349 ggarcia2@csbcs.org Single-site 21
YMCA of San Diego 
County ("Mary's 
House")

Krysta Creighton or Ahni 
Rocha-Redmond 760-746-1944

arocha-redmond@ymca.org; 
kcreighton@ymca.org

Single site and Scattered-
site 7

Orange

Plumas

San Diego

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org
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Edgewood David Rages 415-683-8212 davidr@edgewood.org Host Family 8

First Place for Youth Mounir Tyler 510-272-0979 mtyler@firstplaceforyouth.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 19

Larkin Street Youth 
Services Angie Miot-Nudel 415-673-0911 x216 amiot-nudel@larkinstreetyouth.org Scattered-Site 18

The Salvation Army Sandra Ally 415-345-3431 sandra.ally@usw.salvationarmy.org Single-site 15
San Joaquin Aspiranet Caryn Romero 209-478-9862 cromero@aspiranet.org Scattered Site 20

San Luis Obispo Family Care Network
Tanya Winje; Beverly 
Collier

805-801-9887                    
805-781-3535 twinje@FCNI.org; Bcollier@FCNI.org

Single site and Scattered-
site 34

San Mateo Star Vista Peter Ehrhorn 650-591-9623 x109 peter.ehrhorn@star-vista.org
Single-site, Scattered-
Site, and Host 34

Santa Barbara Family Care Network Shannon Bell
805-361-6395                    
805-602-8747 sbell@fcni.org Scattered Site 11

Bill Wilson Center Ashley Rarick 408-278-2508 ararick@bwcmail.org
Scattered-Site and Host 
Family 53

Home First 408-510-7567 Scattered Site 25
Unity Care Group Dorathea Tapaoan 408-510-3480 dtsoto@unitycare.org Scattered Site 23

Santa Cruz Encompass 
Community Services Susan Paradise 831-459-0444 x202 susan.paradise@encompasscs.org Scattered Site 13

Solano First Place for Youth Shannon Gravier 707-430-4360 x4377 sgravier@firstplaceforyouth.org
Scattered-site and host 
family 24

Sonoma
TLC Child and Family 
Services Nancy Campbell 707-528-3020 x203 nancyc@tlc4kids.org

Scattered-Site and Host 
Family 13

Stanislaus Aspiranet Luis Madrid 209-725-2125 x7508 lmadrid@aspiranet.org Scattered-Site and Family 15

Sutter Children's Hope FFA Heidi Hysmith 530-682-3902 hhysmith@childrenshopeffa.org
Single site, Scattered-site 
and host-family 18

Tehama Children First FFA Janice Saelee 530-528-2938 jsaelee2005@yahoo.com Scattered-Site 8

San Francisco

Santa Clara

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org
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Trinity
The Human 
Response Network Marjorie J. Lee 530-623-2024 mlee@tcoek12.org Scattered-Site 7

Tulare Aspiranet Shamra Tripp 559-741-7358 stripp@aspiranet.org Scattered Site 9

Tuolume
Tuolumne County 
Department of 
Human Services Erin Gandolfo-Brune - egandolfo@co.tuolumne.ca.us Host-Family 5

Ventura Ventura County Child 
and Family Services Carolina Ugarte 805-385-9174 carolina.ugarte@ventura.org Host Family 21

Yolo
Yolo County Child 
Welfare Services Ramiz Ali 530-666-8441

ramiz.ali@cws.state.ca.us; 
alir@cws.state.ca.us Scattered-Site 6

Children's Hope FFA Heidi Hysmith 530-682-3902 hhysmith@childrenshopeffa.org
Single site, Scattered-site 
and host-family 11

Environmental 
Alternatives

Nate Wilkinson or Anna 
Garrison 530-228-7106 agarrison@ea.org Scattered-site 1

Yuba

Please email any updates to this roster to simone@jbaforyouth.org


